
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, DOMINGUEZ HILLS  
TUITION AND OTHER MANDATORY FEES  

2025-2026 ACADEMIC YEAR (Fall and Spring)  

The CSU makes every effort to keep student costs to a minimum. Fees listed in published schedules or student accounts may need to be increased when public funding is 
inadequate. Therefore, CSU must reserve the right, even aAer fees are iniBally charged or iniBal fee payments are made, to increase or modify any  
listed fees. All listed fees, other than mandatory systemwide fees, are subject to change without noBce, unBl the date when instrucBon for a parBcular semester or quarter 
has begun. All CSU listed fees should be regarded as esBmates that are subject to change upon approval by the Board of Trustees, the Chancellor, or the Presidents, as 
appropriate.  Changes in mandatory systemwide fees will be made in accordance with the requirements of the Working Families Student Fee Transparency and 
Accountability Act (SecBons 66028 - 66028.6 of the EducaBon Code).  
 
All registraBon fees shown below are mandatory fees for all students with the excepBons noted. Refer to Schedule of Classes for Payment. Deadline informaBon 
hSps://www.csudh.edu/class-schedule/.   
 Fall 2025 Spring 2026 

 Part Time 0 - 6.0 
Units  

Full Time 6.1 
+ Units  

Part Time 0 - 
6.0 Units  

Full Time 
6.1 + Units  

Undergraduate      

TuiNon Fee  $ 1,869 $ 3,225 $ 1,869 $ 3,225 

Student AcNvity Fee  $ 74 $ 74 $ 69 $ 69 

Student Center Fee *  $ 175 $ 175 $ 175 $ 175 

Health FaciliNes Fee  $ 3 $ 3 $ 3 $ 3 

Health Services Fee **  $ 147.07 $ 147.07 $ 147.07 $ 147.07 

InstrucNonally Related AcNviNes Fee  $ 25 $ 25 $ 25 $ 25 

Student Success Fee  $ 280 $ 280 $ 280 $ 280 

Student Involvement and RepresentaNon Fee (SIRF)***  $ 2 $ 2 $ 2 $ 2 

Total  $ 2,575.07 $ 3,931.07 $ 2,570.07 $ 3,926.07 

     

Qualified Creden0al      

TuiNon Fee  $ 2,172 $ 3,744 $ 2,172 $ 3,744 

Student AcNvity Fee  $ 74 $ 74 $ 69 $ 69 

Student Center Fee *  $ 175 $ 175 $ 175 $ 175 

Health FaciliNes Fee  $ 3 $ 3 $ 3 $ 3 

Health Services Fee **  $ 147.07 $ 147.07 $ 147.07 $ 147.07 

InstrucNonally Related AcNviNes Fee  $ 25 $ 25 $ 25 $ 25 

Student Success Fee  $ 280 $ 280 $ 280 $ 280 

Student Involvement and RepresentaNon Fee (SIRF)***  $ 2 $ 2 $ 2 $ 2 

Total  $ 2,878.07 $ 4,450.07 $ 2,873.07 $ 4,445.07 

     

Graduate      

TuiNon Fee  $ 2,340 $ 4,032 $ 2,340 $ 4,032 

Student AcNvity Fee  $ 74 $ 74 $ 69 $ 69 

Student Center Fee *  $ 175 $ 175 $ 175 $ 175 
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Health FaciliNes Fee  $ 3 $ 3 $ 3 $ 3 

Health Services Fee **  $ 147.07 $ 147.07 $ 147.07 $ 147.07 

InstrucNonally Related AcNviNes Fee  $ 25 $ 25 $ 25 $ 25 

Student Success Fee  $ 280 $ 280 $ 280 $ 280 

Student Involvement and RepresentaNon Fee (SIRF)***  $ 2 $ 2 $ 2 $ 2 

Total  $ 3,046.07 $ 4,738.07 $ 3,041.07 $ 4,733.07 

  

Doctor of Educa0on 
 

 

TuiNon Fee $ 6,648 $ 6,648 

Student AcNvity Fee $ 74 $ 69 

Student Center Fee * $ 175 $ 175 

Health FaciliNes Fee $ 3 $ 3 

Health Services Fee ** $ 147.07 $ 147.07 

InstrucNonally Related AcNviNes Fee $ 25 $ 25 

Student Success Fee $ 280 $ 280 

Student Involvement and RepresentaNon Fee (SIRF)*** $ 2 $ 2 

Total $ 7,354.07 $ 7,349.07 

   

Doctor of Occupa0onal Therapy  

TuiNon Fee  $ 9,660 $ 9,660 

Student AcNvity Fee  $ 74 $ 69 

Student Center Fee *  $ 175 $ 175 

Health FaciliNes Fee  $ 3 $ 3 

Health Services Fee **  $ 147.07 $ 147.07 

InstrucNonally Related AcNviNes Fee  $ 25 $ 25 

Student Success Fee  $ 280 $ 280 

Student Involvement and RepresentaNon Fee (SIRF)***  $ 2  $ 2 

Total  $ 10,364.07 $ 10,359.07 

   

Non-Resident Tui0on Fee  $444/unit  $444/unit  $444/unit  $444/unit  

If you are not a resident of California, Non-Resident TuiNon Fee shall be charged at $420 for each unit of credit taken and is in addiNon to the TuiNon Fee and Other 
Mandatory Fees.  

*Nursing Students are charged $43 Student Center Fee  
**Nursing Students are exempt from this fee.  
***This is not a mandatory fee; it is opBonal.  This fee is charged to all students unless they choose to opt out of the fee, which can be done via your student portal. 


